
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 506
by Representative Greene

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To enact" delete "R.S. 22:1964(1)(i) and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete "R.S. 22:1964(1)(i) and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 11, after "1260.38" delete "are" and insert in lieu thereof "is"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
9 3 in their entirety10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 2, line 13, after "qualified health plan" delete "or other health insurance plan"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 2, delete line 19 in its entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
14 "months for an enrollee to pay a delinquent premium when that enrollee has"15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 3, line 10, after "services provided," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "a claim in a remittance advice,"19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 3, line 15, after "(2)" delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "Unless the qualified
21 health plan issuer makes the notice available on its website or by other electronic means,
22 the"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 3, line 18, after "Subsection" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
25 delete line 19 in its entirety and in lieu thereof insert a period "."26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 3, line 26, after "issuer and" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
28 thereof "it shall pay the claims for covered services in accordance with the qualified health
29 plan."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 28, after "provider" and before the period "." insert "for services rendered
3 during the grace period"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 4, line 14, after "issuer shall" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
6 delete lines 15 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "provide the following
7 information:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 4, line 21, after "indicate that" delete "he" and insert in lieu thereof "it"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 4, line 22, after "and how" delete "he" and insert in lieu thereof "it"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 4, line 26, after "for any" insert "covered"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 4, line 28, after "Subpart." insert the following:
16 "Such payment shall be in accordance with the terms of the qualified health
17 plan."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 5, line 4, after "grace period" and before the comma "," insert "and that enrollee's
20 coverage is subsequently cancelled for nonpayment of premium"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 5, line 13, at the beginning of the line delete "A."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 5, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety